



Article no [Rev.] CON11042000 [3]

Front Label Grand Dessert Cacao

Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Trade Name IT Dessert a base di latte alla cacao, UHT a lunga conservazione.
DE Kakaopudding
SLO Puding s kakavom

Ingredients

IT

Ingredienti: LATTE intero pastorizzato, siero di LATTE, sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, zucchero, amido modificato di mais, cacao magro in polvere (1,5%), gelificante carragenina, aroma.

Valori nutrizionale medi per 100 g: Energia 430 kJ/102 kcal, Grassi 2,2 g, di cui acidi grassi saturi 1,5 g, Carboidrati 18 g, di cui zuccheri 16 g, Proteine 2,5 g, Sale 0,18 g.

Conservare a temperatura d'ambiente. Si consiglia di servire il prodotto fresco. Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il: vedi coperchio.

DE

Zutaten: VOLLMILCH, MOLKENERZEUGNIS, Glukose-Fruktose-Sirup, Zucker, modifizierte Stärke, fettarmes Kakaopulver (1,5%), Verdickungsmittel Carrageen, Aroma.

Nährwerte per 100 g: Energie 430 kJ/102 kcal, Fett 2,2 g, davon gesättigte Fettsäuren 1,5 g, Kohlenhydrate 18 g, davon Zucker 16 g, Eiweiß 2,5 g, Salz 0,18 g.

Kann bei Raumtemperatur gelagert werden, kühl servieren. Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Deckel.

SLO

Sestavine: polnomastno MLEKO, SIROTKIN izdelek, glukozni-fruktozni sirup, sladkor, modificiran škrob, manjmasten kakav v prahu 1,5 %, gostilo: karagenan, aroma.

Hraniti pri sobni temperaturi! Postrežemo ohlajeno. Uporabno najmanj do: glejte pokrov.

Povprečna hranilna vrednost na 100 g: Energijska vrednost 430 kJ/102 kcal, Maščobe 2,2 g, od tega nasičene maščobe 1,5 g, Ogljikovi hidrati 18 g, od tega sladkorji 16 g, Beljakovine 2,5 g, Sol 0,18 g.

Packaging unit

Serving Size 500g (4 x 125g) e

Servings per Container 4

Serving Size 125 g

Nutritional Values	Measure	Value/100g		
Energy	kcal	102,00		
Energy	kJ	430,00		
Fat	g	2,20		
of which saturates	g	1,50		
Carbohydrate	g	18,00		
of which sugars	g	16,00		
Protein	g	2,50		
Salt	g	0,18		

Information storage and shelf life

See end of ingredientlist.



<u>Substances causing allergies or intolerances (EU 1169/2011)</u>	no	yes
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)		X
Cereals containing gluten and products	X	
Crustaceans and products thereof	X	
Eggs and products thereof	X	
Fish and products thereof	X	
Peanuts and products thereof	X	
Soybeans and products thereof	X	
Nuts and products thereof	X	
Celery and products thereof	X	
Mustard and products thereof	X	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	X	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre)	X	
Lupin and products thereof	X	
Molluscs and products thereof	X	

Microbiological Parameters

Total bacteria count	<100	cfu/g
Yeast & Mold	< 10	cfu/g
C.P. Staph/g	< 10	cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 10	cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes qualit.	n.d.	in 25 g
Salmonella	n.d.	in 25 g

Sensory

Appearance	typical cocoa pudding, brown
Smell	typical cocoa pudding,
Taste	typical cocoa, sweet
Consistency	creamy

DE SN 006 EG
Ehrmann AG Oberschöneegg, Hauptstr. 19, 87770 Oberschöneegg

Article no [Rev.]

CON11042000 [3]



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Declaration

We certify that our products are in compliance with the EU food law as long as they are kept unopened and treated properly.

Ehrmann AG
OBERSCHÖNEGG IM ALLGÄU
p.p. Claudia Leidner Welp
(specification and declaration department)